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'I'here are two structures heree The first is a small, brick
- building,. located along the RR. tracks._ This is a gas house,
bullt durlng the 1930 'S. - ; - o

Nearby, next doorf.,to "La Fontalne Bleu" (formerly the Blue
Fountain Inn) Rockv1lle s "finest French restaurant", is an .7
_ordinary aluminum and:glass phone booth ,that attracted natz.onal '
- attention during. the Nn.xon Administration's "'Waterga.te“

It was. revealed that Mr McCord often Lised it a :hls ‘base-
“operations. - g '
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© ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY i

~VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION.

LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES

STATE. Lo el 1; S COUNTY

- TSTaTE " A » - ~ COUNTY
231 FORM PREPARED BY
’ NAME/TITLE L R SN s S
u - Michael F. Dwyer, Senior Park Historian
-~ ORGANIZATION . B ‘ : - - - "DATE
M~-NCPPC : i 5/13/75
STREET & NUMBER ‘ : ) TELEPHONE T
, 8787 Georgla Ave. 589-1480
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Silver Sgrlnq . | _Marvyland

. The Maryland Historic Sites Inventory was officially created
by an Act of the Maryland Legislature, to be found in the
L . Annotated Code of Maryland, Article 41, Section 181 Ka,
| 19 74 Supplement. ‘

) The Survey and Inventory are being prepared for information
Sow and record purposes only and do not constitute any 1nFr1nge~
ment of individual property rights.

RETURN TO: Maryland Historical Trust
The Shaw House, 21 State Circle
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
(301) 267~-1438 . '
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See correspondence dated
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ACTION TAKEN

The Preservation Commission found the following resources did not meet ordinance
criteria for designation and recommends thejr removal from the Locational Atlas and any
further regulation under the ordinance:

Atlas #

Site

N 2214
22/3
22/9
22410
22/11

‘22112
22/13
22/16
22719
22126
22127
22/28

22129

Carson Farm/Log Smokehouse
Halland Farm

Duley Farm

Beane Farm Barn

Elizabeth Darby House*

Thomas Griffith Heouse
Chichester House

Granby Farm

H.B. Magruder/Water Farm*
Belt Farm

Adamson Farmhouse
Muncaster Mill Run

Prather Cemetery
A-.Jery'l'

Gas House & "Watergate
Phone Booth"»*

* No longer standing.
**  Relocated .

-

Location

Route 124 - Laytonsville

19516 Muncaster Road

13600 Muncaster Road

Route 108 & Muncaster Road
Ofney/Laytonsville Road near Munc:aster
Mill Road

Route 108 & Mt. Zlon Road

Olney - Laytonsville Road
Muncaster Road

Muncaster Road near Red!land

Route 115 & Avery Road

Route 115 & Avery Road

Muncaster Mill Road & North Branch
of Rock Creck

Megus Property, off Avery Road
Southlawn Drive & Avery Rozd
Route 355 at College Parkway -
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FOR ADDITIONAL INFCRMATION

See correspondence dated
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PRELIMINARY DRAFT AMENDMENT TO
THE MASTER PLAN FOR HISTORIC PRESER-
“VATION: ROCK CREEK PLANNING AREA
RESOURCES

at
7:30 P.M.
Tuesday
October 2, 1984
in the Auditorium of the
Montgemery County Regional Offices
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, Maryland 20507

to take testimony on whether or not the
iollowing historic resources presently listed in
the Locationzl Atlas and Index of Historic Sites

in Moatgomery County should be included in the

Master Plan for Historic Preservation.

l.  Dorsey Springhouse #22/1
Dorsey Rozd (between Rte. 124 & 108)

- 2. Pugh Farm #22/2

6411 Dersey Road

3. OQatland Farm {#22/14
473} Briars Road

4.  J.H. Cashell (Grantham) Farm #22/25
5867 Muncaster Mill Road

«5. Barnesiey House #22/30

15715 Avery Road

. 6.  Eubanks Farm #22/34

6325 Needwood Road

7. Needwood Mznsion #22/35
67G0 Needwood Road

-8  Carson Farm/Log Smokehouse #22/4

Route 124 - Laytonsville

u-'l.o-

- ll.

12,

130

14,

+ 15.

16.

v 17-

18.

- 19.

21.

22.

Holland Farm #22/8
19510 Muncaster Road

Duley Farm #22/9
19600 Muncaster Road

Beane Farm Barn #22/10
Route 108 & Muncaster Road

Elizabeth Darby House #22/11
Olney/Laytonsvilie Road near
Muncaster Mill Road

Thomas Griffith #22/12
Route 108 & Muncaster Road

Chichester House #22/13
Olney/Laytcnsville Road

Granby Farm #22/16
Muncaster Road

H.B. Magruder/Water Farm #22/19
Muncaster Recad near Redland Road

Belt Farm #22/26
Route 115 & Avery Rcad

Adamson Farmhouse #22/27
Route 115 & Averv Road

Muncaster Mill Ruin #22/28
Muncaster Mill Road & North
Branch ¢f Rock Creek

Pather Cemetery #22/29
Meyers Property off Avery Road

Avery #22/31
Southlawn Drive & Avery Road

Gas House &
Watergate Phone me(#2§/32 )
Route 355 at College Parkway




